

June 5, 2020 Web Announcement 2215

Attention Provider Type 13 (Psychiatric Hospital, Inpatient) Providers: Training Sessions Scheduled

The Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) and the Nevada Medicaid Provider Training team will conduct training sessions for Psychiatric Hospital, Inpatient providers. This targeted training will cover the following topics:

- Recipient Eligibility Policy
- Recipient Eligibility Verification
- Prior Authorization Information and Guidelines based on specific categories
- Submitting a Prior Authorization to Nevada Medicaid
- Submitting a Claim to Nevada Medicaid

Please visit the <u>2020 Provider Training Registration Website</u> to register for one of the following virtual workshop sessions:

Workshop	Day	Date	Time*
Provider Type 13 Psychiatric Hospital, Inpatient	Tuesday	June 30, 2020	2 to 3:30 p.m.
	Tuesday	August 25, 2020	2 to 3:30 p.m.
	Tuesday	October 27, 2020	2 to 3:30 p.m.

^{*}Times indicated are Pacific Time (PT).